

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department

Sub: Constitution of Monitoring and Overseeing Committee under Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector (SCBTS).

Govt. Order No: 166 - Ind. of 2018
Dated: -19 -06- 2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Monitoring and Overseeing Committee under the Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector (SCBTS) of Ministry of Textiles, Government of India for its implementation in the State. The committee shall be headed by Director, J&K Entrepreneurship Development Institute with its composition as follows:-

1	Director, J&K Entrepreneurship Dev. Institute	Chairman
2	Director, Handlooms Development Department	Member
۷.	Director, Handicrafts Department	Member
3.	Director, Handicians Department	Member
4.	Director Planning, Industries & Commerce Department	
5.	Director, Indian Institute of carpet Technology/Craft Dev. Institute	Member Member
6.	Secretary/CEO, KVIB.	Member

The terms of the committee would be as follows:-

i) To monitor the progress of implementation of the Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector (SCBTS).

ii) The committee may meet at least once in a month.

iii) The tenure of the committee would be till the implementation/completion of the scheme.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Government Industries & Commerce Department Dated: - 14 -06-2018.

No. Ind/Plan-1508/2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, J&K Entrepreneurship Dev. Institute, Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Handlooms Development Department, Srinagar.

3. Director, Handicrafts Department, Srinagar.

4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Industries & Commerce for inf. of the HM, I&C.

5. Secretary/CEO, KVIB.

6. Director, Indian Institute of carpet Technology/Craft Dev. Institute, Srinagar

7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, I&C Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

8. In charge Web site, Industries and Commerce Department.

9. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c.)/ Stock file.

Assistant Director (PDM) Industries & Commerce Deptt.